Graduating Class of 2022

Announcing the North Dakota Scholars Program

To be eligible for consideration:

- You must meet North Dakota residency requirements and graduate from a North Dakota high school in the 2021–2022 school year.
- You must plan to attend a North Dakota college or university during the 2022–2023 academic year as a full time student.
- You must take (or have taken) the ACT[®] test on one of the dates in the opposite column, and no later than July 1, 2021.



North Dakota University System 600 E. Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 21 Bismarck, ND 58505-0602 Phone: 701.328.2964 www.ndus.edu



This program recognizes outstanding North Dakota high school seniors for scholastic achievement as measured by their ACT scores.

Scholars will be announced in fall 2021 and will receive a letter from the North Dakota University System designating them as North Dakota Scholars. North Dakota Scholars who enroll in a North Dakota college or university will be awarded an in-state tuition scholarship. Students who attend a private institution will be awarded an amount not to exceed the highest public school rate in the state. Selection of students as scholars will be based on ACT scores. Not all students who place in the top ninety-fifth percentile will be awarded the North Dakota Scholars award due to limited funding. Awards are based on legislative appropriations.

ACT Test Dates for Recognition Selection	ACT Registration Deadline
September 12, 13, and 19 of 2020	August 14, 2020
October 10, 17, 24, and 25 of 2020	September 17, 2020
December 12, 2020	November 6, 2020
February 6, 2021	January 8, 2021
March 2, 2021*	
April 17, 2021	March 12, 2021
June 12, 2021	May 7, 2021

* Statewide test date for juniors only.

To direct ACT to **not** report your scores for the purpose of scholarship consideration, send a letter postmarked by the Monday immediately following the test date you don't want reported. Students who opt out will not be considered for the North Dakota Scholars award. Address your letter to:

ACT Customer Care, PO Box 168, Iowa City, IA 52243-0168.